Australian Capital Territory

Official Visitor (Chair) Appointment 2022

Notifiable instrument NI2022–435

made under the

Official Visitor Act 2012, s 23B(2)(a) (Membership of the official visitors board)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Official Visitor (Chair) Appointment 2022.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after its notification day.

3 Appointment

I appoint the Deputy Director-General, Justice as the Chair of the Official Visitors Board for a period of 12 months.

Tara Cheyne MLA Minister for Human Rights

30 August 2022